

AGMF 13th Annual

Art in the Park / Sunday August 25, 2019

Event Application

Kiwanis Park Menomonee Falls

Artists may apply by submitting three images of their work plus one image of your booth/display. Digital photos may be e-mailed to <u>artguildmf@gmail.com</u>. CDs /prints, application should be mailed to: AGMF - P.O. Box 622 Menomonee Falls, WI 53052. Please include a self-addressed, stamped envelope if you wish items returned to you.

RETURNING Artists still need to be juried.

Participation last year does not guarantee a spot in this year's event.

Accepted artists will need to complete info form for event map with \$40 event Fee.

All work shown, must be made by the artist. Prints & Cards are acceptable. No purchased items for resale. No machine reproduction, commercially-made products or food items are allowed.

All artists are required to be present and staff their booth for the entire event.

Acceptance Emails will be sent out in a timely manner.

Booth information:

There is no electrical service available in the park. Artists will be directed to parking after off-loading. You will have $\frac{1}{2}$ hour to off load. Please be respectful to other artists and move your vehicle as soon as possible. Please specify if you need help setting up your tent or unloading heavy items. Spaces will be approximately 10' x 10' – a WHITE canopy is recommended but not required. Weights are recommended to help hold tent down.

Application Deadline is: July 19, 2019.

Application Below

Application for AGMF's Art in the Park:

Date of show is Sunday, August 25, 2019 (10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.) Rain or Shine

Please print:	
E-Mail	
Artist Name	Business Name
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Catego Phone with area code	ory: Medium
I participated in prior years at Art in the Park. (20, 20, 20)	
This is my 1st time participating in Art in the Park.	
Include: Fee, Waiver & Images of artwork and booth and mail to: Art Guild of Menomonee Falls C/O AITP Jury Application PO Box 622 Menomonee Falls, WI 53052	

I have read the rules governing the Art Guild of Menomonee Falls Outdoor Art Event and understand and agree to abide by these rules. I release the Village of Menomonee Falls, and the Art Guild of Menomonee Falls (AGMF) from any liability whatsoever for loss, damage, theft or defacement of any property displayed or used in connection with my display at this Art in the Park event (2019), nor will I be a party to any legal action against Menomonee Falls, or the Art Guild of Menomonee Falls.

Signature

Date

Any questions please contact – *Robert Pape - AGMF VP and Fundraising Chair 414-232-3933 Don Eisenhauer - AGMF President 262-409-1846*